
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 15-10-2020 (Thu)

Race  4	 8:15PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 834374	 Captain Chorus	 62	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.0%
2	 424203	 Rocky Path	 62	 [9]	 S Brown	 7.8%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
3	 742222	 Palace Green	 60	 [7]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
4	 978032	 In For A Penny	 60	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
5	 600951	 Kings Cup	 60	 [3]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 6.4%	 P P Vermeulen	 5.0%
6	 004201	 Cappella Magna	 58	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 16.9%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
7	 044634	 French Leave	 58	 [16]	 J R Syster (2.5)	 7.0%	 J Borman	 0.0%
8	 071441	 Sun Giant	 58	 [11]	 L J Ferraris	 12.6%	 M F de Kock	 16.0%
9	 984223	 Littlewood	 57.5	 [12]	 P Strydom	 11.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.0%
10	 363367	 Illuminate	 57.5	 [2]	 M Mjoka	 0.7%	 B Webber	 5.7%
11	 790691	 Shabba Ranks	 56	 [15]	 P Mxoli (4.0)	 7.2%	 B D Botes	 7.3%
12	 135247	 Perfect Light	 55.5	 [8]	 M Yeni	 8.2%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
13	 418601	 Ration My Passion	 55.5	 [1]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 G M Alexander	 9.6%
14	 000090	 Nitzram	 54	 [13]	 N Klink	 6.2%	 L J Human	 4.9%
15	 027080	 Glamorous Scandal	 51.5	 [10]	 K Matsunyane	 3.6%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
16	 909775	 Generoso	 51.5	 [14]	 C Bantam	 2.8%	 R Francis	 2.2%

Race  5	 8:48PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 644764	 Tiger’s Rock	 60	 [12]	 R Danielson	 10.6%	 J A Soma	 9.2%
2	 484487	 Rabia The Rebel	 58.5	 [11]	 M Mjoka	 0.7%	 B Webber	 5.7%
3	 424101	 Nabeela	 58	 [3]	 S Brown	 7.8%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
4	 004830	 Bold Matador	 57.5	 [2]	 N Klink	 6.2%	 L J Human	 4.9%
5	 562524	 Sammi Moosa	 57.5	 [8]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
6	 437096	 Walterthepenniless	 57.5	 [16]	 J Greyling	 3.6%	 J Borman	 0.0%
7	 952573	 Kurt’s Approval	 57	 [14]	 P Strydom	 11.5%	 C E Erasmus	 1.9%
8	 442317	 Drummer Dude	 56.5	 [17]	 J R Syster (2.5)	 7.0%	 S Botha	 1.8%
9	 723515	 Back To Black	 56	 [4]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 D Sham	 4.9%
10	 414	 Lets Talk	 55.5	 [10]	 M Yeni	 8.2%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
11	 157004	 Afraad	 55.5	 [13]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 S Moffatt	 3.8%
12	 501077	 Earth Shaker	 55	 [9]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 J S Roux	 4.5%
13	 709851	 Turf Master	 55	 [5]	 D De Gouveia	 8.6%	 H E Adamson	 6.3%
14	 005082	 Bellagio King	 54	 [6]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.0%
15	 983766	 Bouncing Tigger	 53	 [15]	 L J Ferraris	 12.6%	 C Spies	 10.4%
16	 705907	 Short And Sweet	 53	 [7]	 M Thackeray	 4.0%	 L J Human	 4.9%
17	 670000	 Prince Jordan	 52.5	 [18]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 L J Human	 4.9%
18	 005070	 Lainsberg Blue	 52	 [1]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 11.7%

Race  6	 9:21PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 753222	 Whipping Boy	 62	 [3]	 P Mxoli (4.0)	 7.2%	 T Zackey	 3.2%
2	 304013	 Waqaas	 62	 [14]	 P Strydom	 11.5%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
3	 479797	 Shuckra	 62	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.7%
4	 069218	 Latin Opus	 62	 [17]	 L J Ferraris	 12.6%	 S G Tarry	 11.7%
5	 398070	 Follow My Path	 60	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 C E Erasmus	 1.9%
6	 4221	 Bingwa	 58	 [13]	 C Murray	 12.0%	 D Sham	 4.9%
7	 507011	 Paschals Samore	 58	 [5]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 6.4%	 C I Jonker	 5.6%
8	 131364	 Louvain	 58	 [4]	 J Sampson	 2.0%	 C Spies	 10.4%
9	 598216	 Custom Made	 58	 [8]	 S Brown	 7.8%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
10	 029480	 Podcast	 58	 [6]	 M Yeni	 8.2%	 B D Botes	 7.3%
11	 439080	 Evening Rise	 56	 [16]	 J R Syster (2.5)	 7.0%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
12	 300393	 Get Set	 56	 [12]	 W Kennedy	 16.9%	 B D Botes	 7.3%
13	 117282	 Fly North	 54	 [15]	 M Thackeray	 4.0%	 B D Botes	 7.3%
14	 194098	 Passion Peach	 54	 [18]	 J Greyling	 3.6%	 B D Botes	 7.3%
15	 956331	 In The Game	 54	 [10]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 B Webber	 5.7%
16	 050008	 So Long Spring	 54	 [7]	 K Matsunyane	 3.6%	 T Zackey	 3.2%
17	 400466	 Melchizedek	 54	 [11]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
18	 087944	 Bartholomeus	 54	 [2]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 S Botha	 1.8%

Race  7	 9:55PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 208597	 Che Bella	 60	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 16.9%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
2	 488132	 Winter Watch	 60	 [4]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 R R Magner	 7.6%
3	 143153	 Before The Dawn	 58	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.0%
4	 34108	 Sweet Sensation	 56	 [5]	 M Yeni	 8.2%	 C Spies	 10.4%
5	 311	 Anna Capri	 56	 [6]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.8%
6	 173286	 Me Time	 56	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 C Spies	 10.4%
7	 470286	 Capitiana	 56	 [9]	 L J Ferraris	 12.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.0%
8	 009962	 Princess Nicole	 56	 [1]	 D De Gouveia	 8.6%	 F C De Beer	 1.5%
9	 541	 Raeesah	 56	 [10]	 B Nyawo	 6.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.0%
10	 979577	 See You Tyger	 56	 [3]	 K Matsunyane	 3.6%	 P F Matchett	 7.7%

Race  8	 10:30PM	 ($77,500)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 720277	 Naafer	 60	 [4]	 C Murray	 12.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.0%
2	 325460	 Aristachus	 60	 [10]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 F C De Beer	 1.5%
3	 445097	 Land Of The Brave	 59.5	 [1]	 J R Syster (2.5)	 7.0%	 C Binda	 7.2%
4	 914803	 Elusive Jack	 58	 [5]	 R Danielson	 10.6%	 S Botha	 1.8%
5	 376804	 Duet	 58	 [2]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 6.4%	 R R Magner	 7.6%
6	 19620	 Louis The Seventh	 57.5	 [13]	 P Mxoli (4.0)	 7.2%	 T Zackey	 3.2%
7	 14022	 Garden Party	 57	 [6]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
8	 414	 Kwite A Trip	 57	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 16.9%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
9	 2515	 Marengo	 56.5	 [8]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 R R Magner	 7.6%
10	 434550	 Dewali	 56.5	 [9]	 M Yeni	 8.2%	 R R Sage	 4.6%
11	 006798	 Queen Of War	 55.5	 [3]	 M Thackeray	 4.0%	 D C Pretorius	 0.0%
12	 216	 Varina	 54.5	 [11]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.0%
13	 322093	 Slalom Queen	 54.5	 [12]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.7%

Race  1	 6:30PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 235	 Bold Resolve	 60	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 M F de Kock	 16.0%
2	 6404	 Harlequin Jack	 60	 [12]	 C Murray	 12.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.0%
3	 952	 Ultimate Warrior	 60	 [2]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
4	 6480	 Frozen Palace	 60	 [11]	 P Strydom	 11.5%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
5	 0087	 Curfew	 60	 [1]	 S Brown	 7.8%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
6	 220009	 Trust The Fire	 60	 [14]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 L J Human	 4.9%
7	 09007	 Thewayofthewarrior	 60	 [13]	 B Nyawo	 6.5%	 R Francis	 2.2%
8	 0080	 Ramoan	 60	 [3]	 M Mjoka	 0.7%	 R Francis	 2.2%
9	 32	 Godswood	 60	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 16.9%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
10	 4	 Humble Tune	 60	 [6]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
11	 7	 Light Without	 60	 [15]	 C Bantam	 2.8%	 R Francis	 2.2%
12	 0	 Oak King	 60	 [8]	 D De Gouveia	 8.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.0%
13	 	 Riccardo	 60	 [10]	 R Danielson	 10.6%	 D Sham	 4.9%
14	 	 Stay The Course	 60	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.7%
15	 8000	 Heart Of Harlem	 60	 [5]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 B Webber	 5.7%

Race  2	 7:05PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 630504	 Saving Grace	 60	 [3]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 6.4%	 R R Magner	 7.6%
2	 007982	 Amberglo Star	 60	 [13]	 M Mjoka	 0.7%	 R Francis	 2.2%
3	 575589	 Cotopaxi	 60	 [1]	 P Mxoli (4.0)	 7.2%	 P F Matchett	 7.7%
4	 89008	 Jack’s Swan	 60	 [14]	 C Bantam	 2.8%	 A B Fortune	 10.0%
5	 060870	 Love To Give	 60	 [15]	 M Thackeray	 4.0%	 L J Human	 4.9%
6	 00	 Amore	 60	 [12]	 J Greyling	 3.6%	 J Borman	 0.0%
7	 2832	 Lotus	 58	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 16.9%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
8	 095	 Anunnaki	 58	 [4]	 C Murray	 12.0%	 C Dawson	 13.0%
9	 396057	 Mode	 58	 [11]	 J R Syster (2.5)	 7.0%	 S Botha	 1.8%
10	 979	 Crusade Cruiser	 58	 [9]	 B Nyawo	 6.5%	 R R Magner	 7.6%
11	 78	 Bella Black	 58	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 P F Matchett	 7.7%
12	 8	 Futuras Angel	 58	 [7]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 J S Roux	 4.5%
13	 70	 Galaxy Rosette	 58	 [10]	 L J Ferraris	 12.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.0%
14	 7	 La Luvia	 58	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S G Tarry	 11.7%
15	 93	 Rizzoli	 58	 [2]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 G M Alexander	 9.6%

Race  3	 7:40PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 349442	 Veld Flower	 60	 [1]	 M Thackeray	 4.0%	 B D Botes	 7.3%
2	 48768	 Bright Eyed Girl	 60	 [7]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 W H Marwing	 9.4%
3	 348333	 Super Duper	 60	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 R R Sage	 4.6%
4	 07324	 Euphoriant	 60	 [12]	 M Yeni	 8.2%	 R R Sage	 4.6%
5	 806390	 Olympic Destiny	 60	 [13]	 J Sampson	 2.0%	 C Spies	 10.4%
6	 070	 Farewell Bid	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 13.9%	 S J Gray	 12.1%
7	 800000	 Bayedi	 60	 [4]	 S Brown	 7.8%	 C E Erasmus	 1.9%
8	 600769	 Venus Flytrap	 60	 [10]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 L J Human	 4.9%
9	 008887	 Party Song	 60	 [5]	 C Bantam	 2.8%	 R Francis	 2.2%
10	 907079	 Stratplan Dora	 60	 [8]	 M Mjoka	 0.7%	 R Francis	 2.2%
11	 00	 Sky Alley	 60	 [11]	 J Greyling	 3.6%	 J Borman	 0.0%
12	 897	 Divine Cascade	 57	 [6]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 6.4%	 C I Jonker	 5.6%
13	 55	 Scottish Primrose	 57	 [3]	 C Murray	 12.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.0%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no 
liability for any error which may arise.

®

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 9.Godswood    3.Ultimate Warrior    1.Bold Resolve    10.Humble Tune

RACE 2 - 7.Lotus    14.La Luvia    1.Saving Grace    2.Amberglo Star

RACE 3 - 13.Scottish Primrose    1.Veld Flower    3.Super Duper    4.Euphoriant

RACE 4 - 3.Palace Green    13.Ration My Passion (nz    1.Captain Chorus    2.Rocky Path

RACE 5 - 10.Lets Talk    5.Sammi Moosa    1.Tiger’s Rock    7.Kurt’s Approval

RACE 6 - 1.Whipping Boy    7.Paschals Samore    6.Bingwa    2.Waqaas

RACE 7 - 5.Anna Capri    2.Winter Watch    3.Before The Dawn    4.Sweet Sensation

RACE 8 - 12.Varina    13.Slalom Queen    7.Garden Party    1.Naafer

SOUTH AFRICA
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.



顶级南非赛事

第 1场	 6:30PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺
1	 235	 解决师	 Bold Resolve	 60	 [7]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	郭克	 16.0%
2	 6404	 哈莉奎杰	 Harlequin Jack	 60	 [12]	麦伟利	 12.0%	郭克	 16.0%
3	 952	 终极战士	 Ultimate Warrior	 60	 [2]	 史华兹	 6.8%	许道升	 13.0%
4	 6480	 冰宫	 Frozen Palace	 60	 [11]	史卓栋	 11.5%	哈比卜	 9.5%
5	 0087	 克菲	 Curfew	 60	 [1]	 施布朗	 7.8%	格雷	 12.1%
6	 220009	 明火	 Trust The Fire	 60	 [14]	史托力	 5.5%	休曼	 4.9%
7	 09007	 战士之道	 Thewayofthewarrior	 60	 [13]	奈雅沃	 6.5%	法兰西	 2.2%
8	 0080	 拉莫安	 Ramoan	 60	 [3]	 佐卡	 0.7%	法兰西	 2.2%
9	 32	 哥德斯武	 Godswood	 60	 [4]	 甘理迪	 16.9%	 P彼德	 14.4%
10	 4	 谦卑	 Humble Tune	 60	 [6]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	许道升	 13.0%
11	 7	 持续发光	 Light Without	 60	 [15]	班塔姆	 2.8%	法兰西	 2.2%
12	 0	 奥克王	 Oak King	 60	 [8]	 迪亚高	 8.6%	 AB富顿	 10.0%
13	 	 里卡多	 Riccardo	 60	 [10]	邓尼森	 10.6%	桑多莉	 4.9%
14	 	 坚守岗位	 Stay The Course	 60	 [9]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.7%
15	 8000	 哈琳之心	 Heart Of Harlem	 60	 [5]	 候补1	 0.0%	韦伯	 5.7%

第 2场	 7:05PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1600公尺
1	 630504	 救命之恩	 Saving Grace	 60	 [3]	 狄肯-2.5	 6.4%	马勒	 7.6%
2	 007982	 安贝罗星	 Amberglo Star	 60	 [13]	佐卡	 0.7%	法兰西	 2.2%
3	 575589	 科托帕西	 Cotopaxi	 60	 [1]	 P索尼-4.0	 7.2%	马奇特	 7.7%
4	 89008	 杰克天鹅	 Jack’s Swan	 60	 [14]	班塔姆	 2.8%	 AB富顿	 10.0%
5	 060870	 善予	 Love To Give	 60	 [15]	达克雷	 4.0%	休曼	 4.9%
6	 00	 阿摩尔	 Amore	 60	 [12]	格雷宁	 3.6%	博曼	 0.0%
7	 2832	 莲花	 Lotus	 58	 [6]	 甘理迪	 16.9%	 P彼德	 14.4%
8	 095	 阿努纳吉	 Anunnaki	 58	 [4]	 麦伟利	 12.0%	许道升	 13.0%
9	 396057	 模式王	 Mode	 58	 [11]	赛斯特-2.5	 7.0%	博达	 1.8%
10	 979	 军舰	 Crusade Cruiser	 58	 [9]	 奈雅沃	 6.5%	马勒	 7.6%
11	 78	 黑美人	 Bella Black	 58	 [8]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	马奇特	 7.7%
12	 8	 未来天使	 Futuras Angel	 58	 [7]	 史托力	 5.5%	 J洛斯	 4.5%
13	 70	 宇宙玫瑰	 Galaxy Rosette	 58	 [10]	费拉利	 12.6%	何力奇	 12.0%
14	 7	 鲁维亚	 La Luvia	 58	 [5]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.7%
15	 93	 利佐理	 Rizzoli	 58	 [2]	 史华兹	 6.8%	雅桑达	 9.6%

第 3场	 7:40PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2000公尺
1	 349442	 韦德花	 Veld Flower	 60	 [1]	 达克雷	 4.0%	包特斯	 7.3%
2	 48768	 亮眼女孩	 Bright Eyed Girl	 60	 [7]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	马伟豪	 9.4%
3	 348333	 超级无敌	 Super Duper	 60	 [9]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	塞奇	 4.6%
4	 07324	 幸福愉快	 Euphoriant	 60	 [12]	M也尼	 8.2%	塞奇	 4.6%
5	 806390	 奥运终站	 Olympic Destiny	 60	 [13]	桑普森	 2.0%	施平斯	 10.4%
6	 070	 欢送会	 Farewell Bid	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 13.9%	格雷	 12.1%
7	 800000	 巴耶迪	 Bayedi	 60	 [4]	 施布朗	 7.8%	伊拉慕	 1.9%
8	 600769	 女神星球	 Venus Flytrap	 60	 [10]	史托力	 5.5%	休曼	 4.9%
9	 008887	 派对劲曲	 Party Song	 60	 [5]	 班塔姆	 2.8%	法兰西	 2.2%
10	 907079	 朵拉国师	 Stratplan Dora	 60	 [8]	 佐卡	 0.7%	法兰西	 2.2%
11	 00	 天空小道	 Sky Alley	 60	 [11]	格雷宁	 3.6%	博曼	 0.0%
12	 897	 小瀑布	 Divine Cascade	 57	 [6]	 狄肯-2.5	 6.4%	许忠克	 5.6%
13	 55	 小花儿	 Scottish Primrose	 57	 [3]	 麦伟利	 12.0%	郭克	 16.0%

第 7场	 9:55PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺
1	 208597	 俏美人	 Che Bella	 60	 [8]	 甘理迪	 16.9%	 P彼德	 14.4%
2	 488132	 冬景	 Winter Watch	 60	 [4]	 史华兹	 6.8%	马勒	 7.6%
3	 143153	 黎明之前	 Before The Dawn	 58	 [7]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 AB富顿	 10.0%
4	 34108	 甜蜜感觉	 Sweet Sensation	 56	 [5]	 M也尼	 8.2%	施平斯	 10.4%
5	 311	 安纳卡比	 Anna Capri	 56	 [6]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	廖大卫	 7.8%
6	 173286	 个人时光	 Me Time	 56	 [2]	 希威森	 13.9%	施平斯	 10.4%
7	 470286	 卡比缇娜	 Capitiana	 56	 [9]	 费拉利	 12.6%	何力奇	 12.0%
8	 009962	 妮可公主	 Princess Nicole	 56	 [1]	 迪亚高	 8.6%	狄比尔	 1.5%
9	 541	 拉伊莎	 Raeesah	 56	 [10]	奈雅沃	 6.5%	 AB富顿	 10.0%
10	 979577	 再见泰格	 See You Tyger	 56	 [3]	 马雅尼	 3.6%	马奇特	 7.7%

第 8场	 10:30PM	 ($77,500)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺
1	 720277	 纳菲尔	 Naafer	 60	 [4]	 麦伟利	 12.0%	郭克	 16.0%
2	 325460	 阿利塔楚	 Aristachus	 60	 [10]	史华兹	 6.8%	狄比尔	 1.5%
3	 445097	 勇者之地	 Land Of The Brave	 59.5	 [1]	 赛斯特-2.5	 7.0%	宾达	 7.2%
4	 914803	 杰克圣人	 Elusive Jack	 58	 [5]	 邓尼森	 10.6%	博达	 1.8%
5	 376804	 二重奏	 Duet	 58	 [2]	 狄肯-2.5	 6.4%	马勒	 7.6%
6	 19620	 七号路易	 Louis The Seventh	 57.5	 [13]	P索尼-4.0	 7.2%	赞斯奇	 3.2%
7	 14022	 花园派对	 Garden Party	 57	 [6]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	 P彼德	 14.4%
8	 414	 惊奇之旅	 Kwite A Trip	 57	 [7]	 甘理迪	 16.9%	 P彼德	 14.4%
9	 2515	 马伦格	 Marengo	 56.5	 [8]	 史托力	 5.5%	马勒	 7.6%
10	 434550	 迪瓦利	 Dewali	 56.5	 [9]	 M也尼	 8.2%	塞奇	 4.6%
11	 006798	 战争女王	 Queen Of War	 55.5	 [3]	 达克雷	 4.0%	毕托利	 0.0%
12	 216	 瓦利纳	 Varina	 54.5	 [11]	关铭诺	 12.5%	 AB富顿	 10.0%
13	 322093	 斯拉隆	 Slalom Queen	 54.5	 [12]	希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.7%

第 4场	 8:15PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2400公尺
1	 834374	 合唱团长	 Captain Chorus	 62	 [4]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	何力奇	 12.0%
2	 424203	 石头小道	 Rocky Path	 62	 [9]	 施布朗	 7.8%	格雷	 12.1%
3	 742222	 绿皇宫	 Palace Green	 60	 [7]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	哈比卜	 9.5%
4	 978032	 入围者	 In For A Penny	 60	 [5]	 希威森	 13.9%	格雷	 12.1%
5	 600951	 王杯	 Kings Cup	 60	 [3]	 狄肯-2.5	 6.4%	威姆林	 5.0%
6	 004201	 玛格纳	 Cappella Magna	 58	 [6]	 甘理迪	 16.9%	格雷	 12.1%
7	 044634	 法国小叶	 French Leave	 58	 [16]	赛斯特-2.5	 7.0%	博曼	 0.0%
8	 071441	 太阳巨人	 Sun Giant	 58	 [11]	费拉利	 12.6%	郭克	 16.0%
9	 984223	 小伍德	 Littlewood	 57.5	 [12]	史卓栋	 11.5%	何力奇	 12.0%
10	 363367	 照明	 Illuminate	 57.5	 [2]	 佐卡	 0.7%	韦伯	 5.7%
11	 790691	 莎芭	 Shabba Ranks	 56	 [15]	P索尼-4.0	 7.2%	包特斯	 7.3%
12	 135247	 迷幻灯艺	 Perfect Light	 55.5	 [8]	 M也尼	 8.2%	格雷	 12.1%
13	 418601	 热力四射	 Ration My Passion	 55.5	 [1]	 史华兹	 6.8%	雅桑达	 9.6%
14	 000090	 尼兹朗	 Nitzram	 54	 [13]	克琳	 6.2%	休曼	 4.9%
15	 027080	 话题女王	 Glamorous Scandal	 51.5	 [10]	马雅尼	 3.6%	哈比卜	 9.5%
16	 909775	 大方洛索	 Generoso	 51.5	 [14]	班塔姆	 2.8%	法兰西	 2.2%

第 5场	 8:48PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1800公尺
1	 644764	 虎石	 Tiger’s Rock	 60	 [12]	邓尼森	 10.6%	索玛	 9.2%
2	 484487	 拉比雅	 Rabia The Rebel	 58.5	 [11]	佐卡	 0.7%	韦伯	 5.7%
3	 424101	 纳比拉	 Nabeela	 58	 [3]	 施布朗	 7.8%	格雷	 12.1%
4	 004830	 马达多	 Bold Matador	 57.5	 [2]	 克琳	 6.2%	休曼	 4.9%
5	 562524	 善米莫莎	 Sammi Moosa	 57.5	 [8]	 希威森	 13.9%	格雷	 12.1%
6	 437096	 沃特胜利	 Walterthepenniless	 57.5	 [16]	格雷宁	 3.6%	博曼	 0.0%
7	 952573	 克特权利	 Kurt’s Approval	 57	 [14]	史卓栋	 11.5%	伊拉慕	 1.9%
8	 442317	 鼓手小子	 Drummer Dude	 56.5	 [17]	赛斯特-2.5	 7.0%	博达	 1.8%
9	 723515	 照应	 Back To Black	 56	 [4]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	桑多莉	 4.9%
10	 414	 聊一聊	 Lets Talk	 55.5	 [10]	M也尼	 8.2%	格雷	 12.1%
11	 157004	 阿弗拉德	 Afraad	 55.5	 [13]	史华兹	 6.8%	莫法迪	 3.8%
12	 501077	 地球霸主	 Earth Shaker	 55	 [9]	 史托力	 5.5%	 J洛斯	 4.5%
13	 709851	 草地师傅	 Turf Master	 55	 [5]	 迪亚高	 8.6%	艾希特	 6.3%
14	 005082	 贝拉吉王	 Bellagio King	 54	 [6]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 AB富顿	 10.0%
15	 983766	 跳跳虎	 Bouncing Tigger	 53	 [15]	费拉利	 12.6%	施平斯	 10.4%
16	 705907	 小甜心	 Short And Sweet	 53	 [7]	 达克雷	 4.0%	休曼	 4.9%
17	 670000	 乔丹王子	 Prince Jordan	 52.5	 [18]	候补1	 0.0%	休曼	 4.9%
18	 005070	 蓝斯堡	 Lainsberg Blue	 52	 [1]	 候补2	 0.0%	泰利	 11.7%

第 6场	 9:21PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1600公尺
1	 753222	 快马加鞭	 Whipping Boy	 62	 [3]	 P索尼-4.0	 7.2%	赞斯奇	 3.2%
2	 304013	 瓦卡斯	 Waqaas	 62	 [14]	史卓栋	 11.5%	哈比卜	 9.5%
3	 479797	 书克拉	 Shuckra	 62	 [9]	 希威森	 13.9%	泰利	 11.7%
4	 069218	 拉丁舞台	 Latin Opus	 62	 [17]	费拉利	 12.6%	泰利	 11.7%
5	 398070	 跟随我	 Follow My Path	 60	 [1]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	伊拉慕	 1.9%
6	 4221	 冰娃	 Bingwa	 58	 [13]	麦伟利	 12.0%	桑多莉	 4.9%
7	 507011	 萨摩王	 Paschals Samore	 58	 [5]	 狄肯-2.5	 6.4%	许忠克	 5.6%
8	 131364	 露万	 Louvain	 58	 [4]	 桑普森	 2.0%	施平斯	 10.4%
9	 598216	 量身打造	 Custom Made	 58	 [8]	 施布朗	 7.8%	格雷	 12.1%
10	 029480	 播客	 Podcast	 58	 [6]	 M也尼	 8.2%	包特斯	 7.3%
11	 439080	 晚霞	 Evening Rise	 56	 [16]	赛斯特-2.5	 7.0%	哈比卜	 9.5%
12	 300393	 准备好	 Get Set	 56	 [12]	甘理迪	 16.9%	包特斯	 7.3%
13	 117282	 北极飞行	 Fly North	 54	 [15]	达克雷	 4.0%	包特斯	 7.3%
14	 194098	 小桃子	 Passion Peach	 54	 [18]	格雷宁	 3.6%	包特斯	 7.3%
15	 956331	 游戏王	 In The Game	 54	 [10]	史华兹	 6.8%	韦伯	 5.7%
16	 050008	 再见春天	 So Long Spring	 54	 [7]	 马雅尼	 3.6%	赞斯奇	 3.2%
17	 400466	 梅尔奇戴	 Melchizedek	 54	 [11]	候补1	 0.0%	 P彼德	 14.4%
18	 087944	 巴托罗	 Bartholomeus	 54	 [2]	 候补2	 0.0%	博达	 1.8%

15-10-2020 (星期四)

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

®

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 9.哥德斯武    3.终极战士    1.解决师      10.谦卑

第 2场 - 7.莲花        14.鲁维亚     1.救命之恩    2.安贝罗星

第 3场 - 13.小花儿     1.韦德花      3.超级无敌    4.幸福愉快

第 4场 - 3.绿皇宫      13.热力四射   1.合唱团长    2.石头小道

第 5场 - 10.聊一聊     5.善米莫莎    1.虎石        7.克特权利

第 6场 - 1.快马加鞭    7.萨摩王      6.冰娃        2.瓦卡斯

第 7场 - 5.安纳卡比    2.冬景        3.黎明之前    4.甜蜜感觉

第 8场 - 12.瓦利纳     13.斯拉隆     7.花园派对    1.纳菲尔 
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